
Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: Urgent // RFQ
Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 14 May 2024 at 10:32
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Hi, please can we send them a proforma invoice for 5x Handi+

Thank you
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <tenders@platinummedtech.com>
Date: Sun, 12 May 2024 at 11:10
Subject: RE: Urgent // RFQ
To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Good day

 

Please send me the proforma.

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1799019995329166793&simpl=msg-f:1799019995329166793&mb=1 1/8
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Yours Faithfully

Eng. Razan Asad

Head of Tender Department

Email :   tenders@platinummedtech.com

===============================

Platinum for Scientific Technology

P.O. Box  1059  Postal Code 11947 Amman – Jordan

Shafa Badran, Shafa Badran Street, Alhaj Ali Sallam Complex,

Building No. 164, 5th floor, Office No. 502

Tel: +962 6 5234004    Fax: +962 6 5234003

 

 

From: Ryan Swaine [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 1:18 PM
To: tenders@platinummedtech.com
Subject: Re: Urgent // RFQ

 

Dear Razan 

 

Handi+ - 0111250 = USD $170

We have stock available.

 

If you are happy with the price and wish to proceed, we can send you a proforma invoice.

 

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ
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Best regards

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Thu, 9 May 2024 at 10:48, <tenders@platinummedtech.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Good day

 

Kindly send me the proforma invoice for Handi+ - pn.0111250 
QTY:5

 

Please tell me also the lead time.

 

Awaiting to hear from you ASAP.

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ
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Yours Faithfully

Eng. Razan Asad

Head of Tender Department

Email :   tenders@platinummedtech.com

===============================

Platinum for Scientific Technology

P.O. Box  1059  Postal Code 11947 Amman – Jordan

Shafa Badran, Shafa Badran Street, Alhaj Ali Sallam Complex,

Building No. 164, 5th floor, Office No. 502

Tel: +962 6 5234004    Fax: +962 6 5234003

 

 

From: Ryan Swaine [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, February 19, 2024 1:45 PM
To: tenders@platinummedtech.com
Subject: Re: Urgent // RFQ

 

Dear Eng. Razan Asad

 

Please find a few options below:

 

Handi+ - pn.0111250 = USD $170

This is a very easy to use basic device, but you can not change the sensor. Once the sensor expires, the device needs replacing. Lifespan is typically 2+ years.

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ
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MaxO2+A - pn.0111260 = USD $328

Easy to use, simple device, has a replaceable sensor.

 

Ultramax = pn.0111265 = USD $534.50

This device is specifically for O2 concentrators. It measures O2 using an ultrasonic sensor that does not require replacement. It also measures flow and the pressure.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions.

 

Best regards

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1799019995329166793&simpl=msg-f:1799019995329166793&mb=1 5/8

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk


 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Sat, 17 Feb 2024 at 08:44, <tenders@platinummedtech.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Hope this email finds you well

We need it Only can measure the oxygen purity for home care oxygen concentrators.

Kindly suggest type to me and send me a quotation.

 

Yours Faithfully

Eng. Razan Asad

Head of Tender Department

Email :   tenders@platinummedtech.com

===============================

Platinum for Scientific Technology

P.O. Box  1059  Postal Code 11947 Amman – Jordan

Shafa Badran, Shafa Badran Street, Alhaj Ali Sallam Complex,

Building No. 164, 5th floor, Office No. 502

Tel: +962 6 5234004    Fax: +962 6 5234003

 

 

From: Ryan Swaine [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, February 16, 2024 6:44 PM

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1799019995329166793&simpl=msg-f:1799019995329166793&mb=1 6/8

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:tenders@platinummedtech.com
mailto:tenders@platinummedtech.com
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com


To: tenders@platinummedtech.com
Subject: Re: Urgent // RFQ

 

Dear Eng. Razan Asad

 

I can confirm we have a number of analysers that would be suitable for testing O2 concentrators.

Do you have any particular specifications we can look at or should I make some suggestions for you?

 

I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

On Thu, 15 Feb 2024 at 08:09, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <tenders@platinummedtech.com>
Date: Thu, 15 Feb 2024 at 06:07
Subject: Urgent // RFQ

14/05/2024, 10:44 Gmail - Fwd: Urgent // RFQ
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To: Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

 

Dear Ryan

Hope this email finds you well

Kindly tell me are you have an oxygen analyzer for oxygen concentrators ? if you have please send me a quotation.

Awaiting to hear from you ASAP.

 

Yours Faithfully

Eng. Razan Asad

Head of Tender Department

Email :   tenders@platinummedtech.com

===============================

Platinum for Scientific Technology

P.O. Box  1059  Postal Code 11947 Amman – Jordan

Shafa Badran, Shafa Badran Street, Alhaj Ali Sallam Complex,

Building No. 164, 5th floor, Office No. 502

Tel: +962 6 5234004    Fax: +962 6 5234003
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